

## EU-Declaration of Conformity according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

We herewith confirm that the appliance as detailed below complies with the governing EU-regulations (in particular with those regulations mentioned below) and bulk production will be manufactured accordingly.

**Peyer Syntex GmbH & Co. KG Artikel:** PVC film on rolls and ready made tablecloth

**Peyer Syntex GmbH & Co. KG Artikel Beschreibung:** Meterware und Tischdecken Wachstum mit Vliesträger

**article number:**

**Testing Institute:** Bureau Veritas

**Test report n°:** (25417)186-346917

According to framework regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, this product is an article or material that can reasonably be expected to be brought into contact with food. This declaration contains the information and refers to article 16, (EC) No. 1935/2004 as well as regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and council directive 82/711/EEC with transitional provisions and 85/572/EEC with amendments laying down the list of simulantes to be used for testing migration of constituents of plastic materials and articles intended or that can reasonably be expected to be brought into contact with food.

<b>Types of foodstuffs</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Aqueous/acetic foodstuffd <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Fatty foodstuffs <input type="checkbox"/> Milk <input type="checkbox"/> Alcoholic foodstuffs <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dry foodstuff
<b>Temperatures</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Low temperature, below 5°C (i.e. ice cube tray) <input type="checkbox"/> Low temperature, exceeding 5°C not exceeding 20°C <input type="checkbox"/> Regular temperature, not exceeding 100°C <input type="checkbox"/> High temperature, exceeding 150°C <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other Temp: room temperature, not exceeding 70°C
<b>Time</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Short term, not exceeding 30 min <input type="checkbox"/> Regular, not exceeding 24 h <input type="checkbox"/> Long term, exceeding 24 h <input type="checkbox"/> Other Time: not exceeding 2 h
<b>Ratio</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Ratio food-contact surface area to migration volume equals 1:1 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ratio food-contact surface area to migration volume equals: 0.8662dm <sup>2</sup> /100ml
<b>Fuction barrier</b>	No used
<b>Material specific requirements, SML - specific migration limit, according Regulation (EU) No 10/2011</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> Specific migration requirement SML; Substance(s):

The organisation mentioned below approves its compliance with the latest legal requirements within the European community.

Declaration is valid for the mentioned and tested item/material only.

Legally binding signature of distributing company

**Peyer Syntex GmbH & Co. KG, Philipp- Reis Straße 16, 63128 Dietzenbach**

**Position:** Geschäftsführung

**Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

Sven Häbel

**Date of issue:** 13.02.2018

(Company stamp)